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KaNsAs CORPORATION COMMISSION o Sns
O & Gas CoNSERVATION DHvISION This Form must be Typed

Fi t be Si d

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Al blanks must be Filed

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansag Surface Owner Notification Acl,
MLUIST be submitted with this farm,

OPERATOR: Ligense » _34798 AP Mo 15 - 035-19497-D0-0D
Name. Viking Praduction, LLG if pre 1967, supply arginal complelion data
Addraess 1 1432 Nighthawk Rd Spot Oeseription:
Addresa 2 SW.NENW __ gec 3 twp 3L s RE_ []EastDWe&l
ress 2.
4,374 W h South L I Sact
Cny _Yates Center stae K8 __ 7. 66783, 494  Feetfrom North/ l:l outh Lins of Saction
Bert Carl ' —em— | 8442 reerfrom [[)East 2 ] West Lineof Sectien
ert Carlsoh
Gonact Porsan Footages Calkulated fram Nearest Outside Section Corner
Phone (620 ) 485-6084 D NE DNW E]SE DSW

Counly: Cowley
Lease Name: MCMinn OD J well & 2

Checkone [ Joiwen [ Jasswen [TJoa  [Josa [ camone [ ] water Supptywen [ Other

[/]swo Permu# Do4gg2 D ENHA  Permi g D Gas Storage  Permit 4
Conduetor Casing Size. Selat: Cemented with: — Satks
Surace Casing Sizg: __NONG Sstal Cemented with Sacks
Production Casing Siza: _ 9.5" seter 475 Gamented with: __20 Sacks

List (ALL) Perforaiana and Bridge Plug Seta
Unkown None

(%P
Elevaton: (AeisJxa; rp. 475 PBTD. Anhydrite Degth: 506/
” e CGSVICHITA
Condition of Wel) |:] Goad m Poor D Junk in Hole D Casing Leak at.
Proposed Maihod of Plugging faftacn & separate page & avatanal spaee is naadad): fnene) DEC 1 B 2016
Tag Bottomn and Circulate cement to top. RECEIVED

Is Well Log aitached to this application? D Yes m No 13 ACO-1 filed? E Yes D Na
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why

Plugging of thia Welt will be dane in accordanea with K.5.A. 55.101 &1, eq. and the Rutes and Aegulations of the $tate Corporation Commission
Company Reprasantative autharized to supervise plugging oparations: Bert Garlson

Adaress 1432 Nighthawlk Rd ey Yates Center sate: KS__ zi, _B6783 e
Phane (620 ) _485-6064

Pluggmp Contractor Licenge #, 34798 Name. Viking PmdUCtiDn' LLC

Address 1: 1432 Nighthawk Rd Address 2

Gity. _Yates Center State, K8 zjp 66783 o

phone (620 ) _485-6064
Proposed Date of Plugging (f kaowny ..DeCember 16, 2016

Payment of the Plugging Feg (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be gusrantegd%o;:erator er A?ent )
Dete: 12/14/2016 Authorized Operator / Agent: £

{Signnturs)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N Main St, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 67202-151]

gsTia6kg TT39LEE9TIET :0L 1982 G239 829 HONDY '3 Waid NDSTadD:woeJd 8k:2T 9782-97-030




Jay Scott Emler, Chair Corporation Commission Sam Brownback, Governor
Shari Feist Albrechi, Comrmissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

VIKING PRODUCTION LLC December 16, 2016
1432 NIGHTHAWK RD
YATES CENTER, KS 66783

Re: MCMINN OD J #2
API 15-035-19497-00-00
31-318-6E, 4374 FSL 3442 FEL
COWLEY COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the

proposed plugging method. Pleas ntact the district office for al of
lugging metho least five (3) days before plugging the well. pursuant to K.A.R, §2-3-
113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be

permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600, '

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well,

This notice is void after June 14, 2017. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well
into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

o -y

Rene Stucky
Production Department Supervisor

District: #2

3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601
Wichita, KS 67226

(316) 630-4000

CONSERVATION DIVISION
266 N, Main St,, Ste. 220, Wichita, KS 67202-1513
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316) 337-6211 « hitp://kec ks.gov/



Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
Ol & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

Form KSONA-1
July 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with alf Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Driflf; GB-1 (Cathodic Prolection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of infection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returnad.

Solect tha correspanding farm being fited: [I1C-1 rteny [ CB-1 (Gathodic Protaction Barehole Intenty [ =1 (Transtery  [X] CP-1 (Plugging-Application)

OPERATOR: Ucense # 34798

Name: Viking Production, LLC

Address 1: 1432 Nighthawk Rd
Address 2.
ciry:_Yates Center

Contact Parson; Bt Garlsan
Phaie: ( 820 ) 485-6064 Faue )
Emall Address: DEAMSON.Viking@gmall.com

State: KS Zip: 66783

o —

Waell Location:

SW NE NW. 500,31 1p 31 g p 8 [X] East[JWast
Gounty; Cowley

Lease Name: McMinn ODJ well #; 2

i filing a Form T-1 for multipla wolls on a lease, enlar tha lagal dascription of

the lease below: K C G W! cH ]TA
DEC 16 2016

Surface Ownar Infermation:
Nama: Marvin McMinn

Address {: 9636 _211th Road

Address 2: —

City; Burden zip: 87018

state: K3 +

RECEIVED

When Filing a Form T1 iInvolving multiple sutface owners, altach an additiona
sheet listing alf of the infarmation to the left for each surfaca owner, Surface
owner information can be found in tha records of the register of deeds for the
counly, and in the real astate property tax recordy of tha counly treasurer.

If this form Is baing submitled with a Form C-1 (intent} or CB-1 (Cathodic Protaction Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a piat showing the predicled locations of lease roads, tank balterigs, pipelines, and electrlcal lings, The [ocations shown ol the plat
are prefiminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 piai, Form CB-1 plat, or a separala plat may bs submitied,

Sofect one of the Pllowing:

(%] { certify that, pursuant to tha Kansas Surdace Owner Notics Act {House Bill 2032), ) have providad thae following to the surface
owner(s) of tha land upon which the subject well is or will be locatad: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form GB-1, Form T-1, or Fotm
CP-1 that | am filing in connestion with this form; 2) if tha form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phona numbaer, fax, and email address,

] Fhave not provided this information to the surface awner(s). | acknowladge that, bacausa | have not provided this informalian, the
KCC will be reguired to send this information to tha surface ownar(s). To mitigata the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provida the name and address of tha surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handiing fee, payable to the KCC, which Is enclosed with this form.

I chaosing the second oplian, submit payment of the $30.00 handiing fee with this form. If the fee /s not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the assoclated Form C-1, Form C€B-1, Form T1, or Form CP-1 will bs returned.

| haraby cerlify that the stataments madae herein are true and corract to the best of my knowledge and belief.

12/14/2016

?-‘._‘5
Dale: Signature ol Operator pr Agent: D—Vz&‘

Manager
Titls:

Mail to: KCG - Congervation Division, 268 N Main 51, Ste 220, Wichita, KS 67202-1813
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